N11000009978

(Requ	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ess)	
(Addre	:55)	
(City/S	itate/Zip/Phon	e #)
(Busin	ess Entity Nar	me)
(Docu	ment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:	
WH-5	2518)
	Office Use On	

900212866219

10/11/11--01030--012 **87.50

HITTANAYUA

VH

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MARINER SANDS CHARITY WEEK, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: MARINER SANDS CHARITY WEEK, INC.

Name (Printed or typed)

6500 MARINER SANDS DRIVE

Address

STUART, FL. 34997

City, State & Zip

772-283-1114

Daytime Telephone number

leighschmalz@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one conv of the articles



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 12, 2011

MARINER SANDS CHARITY WEEK, INC. 6500 MARINER SANDS DRIVE STUART, FL 34997

SUBJECT: MARINER SANDS CHARITY WEEK, INC. Ref. Number: W11000052518

We have received your document for MARINER SANDS CHARITY WEEK, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 211A00023430

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO DOV 6207 Wellshames Elevide 20214

• · •	In compliance with Chapt	ter 617, F.S., (No	t for Profit)
RTICLE I the name of the co	NAME MARINER SANDS Cl	HARITY WEE	EK, INC.
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 6500 maginge 50005 De STUART, FL 34997	<u>21</u> ~q, 	Mailing address, if different is:
RTICLE III	PURPOSE		
he purpose for w	hich the corporation is organized is:		
RAISE MONE	EY FOR MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIE		IS.
RTICLE V	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in BE APPOINTED BY THE CURRENT INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT the: LEIGH SCHMALZ CHAIRMAN 6497 BALTUSROL TERRACE STUART, FL.34997	r Board Me Ors	MBERS.
N. 1971			
Name and Ti Address:	tle: MARY McDONALD SECRETARY 5092 BRANDYWINE WAY STUART, FL, 34997	Address:	tte: DOUGLAS DITMARS 5616 FOXCROSS PLACE STUART, FL. 34997
Name and Ti		Name and Ti	tie: DOUGLAS WILLIAMS
Address:	6463 SPY GLASS LANE STUART, FL. 34997	Address:	5862 OAKMONT PLACE STUART, FL. 34997
he name and Flor Name: Address:	REGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) (WILLIAM RAWLINSON 5130 BURNING TREE CIRCLE STUART, FL. 34997	of the registered a	gent is:
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and add</u>	Iress of the Incorporator is:		
3.7	RAYMOND VAN CURA 6463 SPY GLASS LANE	<u></u>	(
Name: Address:			
Name: Address:	<u>STUART. FL. 34997</u>		
Address: Having been nam		cess for the above ered agent and ag	e stated corporation at the place designated in this ree to act in this capacity
Address: Having been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of pro-	cess for the abovered agent and ag	e stated corporation at the place designated in this tree to act in this capacity OCTOBER 7, 2011

Required Signature of Incorporator Les.

r i

OCTOBER 7, 2011 Date